COMPONENTS PRODUCT INFORMATION
CONNECTOR
MB-0161-3
Jun 2023
JAE Connector Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2023，Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 1/9
《JN6 Series》
Small Waterproof Connector
RoHS Compliant

MB-0161-3
JAE Connector Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2023，Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 3/9
Ordering Information
JN6 A S 04 N J 2
Series Modification No.
Contact size
J: size #18
M: size #24
Connection method
N: Angle through hole pin
P: Crimp pin
S: Crimp socket
Connector type
A: Receptacle (square flange)
C: Receptacle (without flange)
F: Angle plug
Shell size
S: 10 to 55 mm
R: 5 to 10 mm
No. of contacts
Part Number SJ Drawing Remarks
JN6AS04NJ2 SJ119317 Receptacle (4pos. )
JN6FS04SJ* SJ105513 Angle plug (4pos. )
JN6CR02PM1 SJ105514 Receptacle (2pos. )
JN6FR02SM1 SJ105515 Angle plug (2pos. )
JN6CR07PM1 SJ105516 Receptacle (7pos. )
JN6FR07SM1 SJ105517 Angle plug (7pos. )
ST-JN5-S-C1B-2500-
(A534G)
SJ101308 #18 crimp socket contact
JN6-P-C1-10000 SJ105897 #24 crimp pin contact (C1)
JN6-P-C2-10000 SJ105898 #24 crimp pin contct (C2)
LY10-C1-A1-10000 SJ100704 #24 crimp socket contact (C1)
LY10-C2-A1-10000 SJ100705 #24 crimp socket contact (C2)
2. Specification
JN6 Connector
Specification
JACS-
50014
3. Handling
    nstruction
JN6 Connector
Handling Instruction
JAHL-50014
1. Part Number
Part Number List
MB-0161-3
JAE Connector Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2023，Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 4/9
ST-JN5-S-C1B-
2500-(A534G)
Semi-automatic crimp #22～#18 3502-JN5-2 T703332
ST-JN5-S-C1B-100-
(A534G)
Hand crimp #22～#18 CT160-3-JN5 T700263
JN6-24P-C1-10000 Semi-automatic crimp #24～#22 3502-LY1-2 T703429
JN6-24P-C2-10000 Semi-automatic crimp #28～#26 3502-LY1-2 T703429
Semi-automatic crimp #26～#22 3502-LY1-2 T703429
Hand crimp #26～#22 CT150-4-LY1 T700132
Semi-automatic crimp #30～#26 3502-LY2-2 T703364
Hand crimp #30～#26 CT150-4-LY2 T700132
Crimp Tool
Type
Applicable
Cable (AWG)
Applicable
Tools
Manual
#18
Socket
#24 Pin
#24
Socket